COINS FOR CHRISTMAS

We are excited to announce that the National Honor Society is once again sponsoring the COINS FOR CHRISTMAS project at
Campbell-Tintah School! This charitable initiative will run for sixteen school days, kicking off on Monday, December 1st, and
concluding on Monday, December 22nd. We encourage everyone to dig deep and contribute their loose change to this worthy
cause. The funds collected will go towards purchasing Christmas gifts for local families needing extra support this holiday season.
Each day, we will have designated coins for donation, but please remember that any form of monetary contribution is welcome any
day. Your generosity can make a significant difference in the lives of those this holiday season.

Let’s come together to spread kindness and ensure that everyone experiences the joy of Christmas!

Thank you for your support!
Monday, Dec. 1 ~ PENNIES
Tuesday, December 2 ~ PENNIES
Wednesday, December 3~ PENNIES
Thursday, December 4~ NICKELS
Friday, December 5~ NICKELS

Monday, Dec. 8 ~ NICKELS
Tuesday, Dec. 9~ NICKELS
Wednesday, Dec. 10~ DIMES
Thursday, Dec. 11 ~ DIMES
Friday, Dec. 12 ~ DIMES

Monday, Dec. 15 ~ QUARTER
Tuesday, Dec. 16 ~ QUARTER
Wednesday, Dec. 17 ~ QUARTERS
Thursday, Dec. 18 ~ ANY MONEY
Friday, Dec. 19 ~ ANY MONEY

Monday, Dec. 22 ~ ANY MONEY
Tuesday, Dec. 23 ~ Pie ceremony 10:15 a.m. in H/S Gym

There will be COINS FOR CHRISTMAS jars located in the lunchroom and we ask that students and faculty donate in the jar they wish
to vote for during their lunch period. These jars will also be set out during the K-12 concert on Dec. 1st, but money from this event will
not be added to the total until the very end. Each jar will represent a designated staff or NHS member who have all agreed to
participate in the project. Those individuals are Daxon Carter, Faith Gladback, Leah Hart, Cody Klindt, Tyler Landcaster, Gavin Heifort,
Cobin Raguse, Tucker Steffens, Mr. Engelstad, Mrs. Engelstad, Mr. Schlottman, and Ms. Serino. The two participants who receive the
most money and the one who receives the least amount will receive whipped cream pies in the face on Wednesday, December 23
at a special pie-ing ceremony. There will be a drawing of two students from each class who will get the opportunity to pie one of the
three people. ALSO, there will be a jar located in the office for people to take a guess as to the grand total amount that was raised
through the event. This jar will be there for ONE WEEK ONLY (Week of December 15t through 5t). The person who is the closest to the
total amount will get to throw one of the giant chocolate pies in the face of the person who receives the very highest amount. The
second chocolate pie, going to the person who receives the very highest amount, will be drawn from all the students.

So, please remember to bring your coins in to vote for the person you would like to see get pied. If you would like to have the privilege
to do one of the finale pie-ing, be sure to get your guesses into the jar in the office by the end of the day on Friday, December 5t"!

THANK YOU for participating in their year’s COINS FOR CHRISTMAS and for making someone else’s Christmas a little brighter!!
Merry Christmas!

NHS Members,
Daxon Carter, Faith Gladback, Leah Hart, Cody Klindt, Tyler Landcaster, Gavin Heifort, Cobin Raguse, and Tucker Steffens



